CALI REALTY CORPORATION
   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share amounts)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Adjustments
   for 1995   for 1996
   Company   Acquired   Reported
Company
   Historical   Properties(b)  Subtotal   Events(c)   Pro
Forma
   ----------   -------------  --------   ---------   ---
------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
<C>
REVENUE
Base rents .....   $50,808   $12,961   $63,769   $ 4,067
$67,836
Escalations and recoveries .....   9,504   2,684   12,188   304
12,492
Parking and other .....   1,702   --   1,702   --
1,702
Interest income .....   321   --   321   --
321
   -------   -------   -------   -------
-------
   Total revenues .....   62,335   15,645   77,980   4,371
82,351
   -------   -------   -------   -------
-------
EXPENSES
Real estate taxes .....   5,856   1,821   7,677   470
8,147
Utilities .....   6,330   939   7,269   580
7,849
Operating services .....   8,519   1,354   9,873   331
10,204
General and administrative .....   3,712   519   4,231   134
4,365
Depreciation and amortization .....   12,111   2,201   14,312   465
14,777
Interest expense .....   8,661   2,127   10,788   2,222
13,010
   -------   -------   -------   -------
-------
   Total expenses .....   45,189   8,961   54,150   4,202
58,352
   -------   -------   -------   -------
-------
   Income before minority interest .....   17,146   6,684   23,830   169
23,999
   Minority interest .....   3,508   208   3,716   26
3,742
   -------   -------   -------   -------
-------
Net income .....   $13,638   $ 6,476   $20,114   $   143
$20,257

   =======   =======   =======   =======
=======

Weighted average common shares outstanding
15,105

=======

Net income per common share
$1.34